
?-
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIOMN

RECEIVED
APR 2 2 2016

PUBLIC StBVIce
COMMISSION

AN INVESTIGATION OF THE GAS COSTS
OF SENTRA CORPOFiATION PURSUANT
KRS 278.2207, THE WHOLESALE GAS
PRICE IT IS CHARGED BY ITS AFFILIATE,
MAGNUM HUNTER PRODUCTION, INC:,
PURSUANT TO KRS 278.274, AND THE
STRUCTURE OF THE PURCHASED GAS
ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE CONTAINED IN
ITS FILED TARIFF

Case No. 2016-00139

RESPONSE TO ORDER OF APRIL 8, 2016

Submitted by:

/I /ch-^
John N. Hughes
Attorney at Law
124 W. Todd St.

Frankfort, Kentucky 40601
502-227-7270

inhuqhes@iohnnhuqhesosc.com



A-

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIOMN

AN INVESTIGATION OF THE GAS COSTS
OF SENTRA CORPORATION PURSUANT

KRS 278.2207, THE WHOLESALE GAS
PRICE IT IS CHARGED BY ITS AFFILIATE,
MAGNUM HUNTER PRODUCTION. INC.,
PURSUANT TO KRS 278.274, AND THE
STRUCTURE OF THE PURCHASED GAS

ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE CONTAINED IN

ITS FILED TARIFF

Case No. 2016-00139

RESPONSE TO COMMISSION'S ORDER OF APRIL 8, 2016

Sentra Corporation (Sentra), by counsel, submits the attached responses to the

Commission's order of April 8, 2016. Included with the responses is a petition for

confidentiality for items 3 and 4.

The witness for all responses is Michael Wallen.

Submitted by:

lohn N. Hughes
Attorney at Law
124 W.Todd St.

Frankfort, Kentucky 40601
502-227-7270

inhuQhes@iohnnhuqhespsc.com



AFFIDAVIT

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

COUNTY OF FAYEITE

Affiant, D. Michael Wallen, appearing personally before me a notary public

for and of the Commonwealth of Kentucky and after being first sworn, deposes,

states, acknowledges, affirms and declares that he is Vice President, that he is

authorized to submit this Response on behalf of Sentra Corporation and that the

information contained in the Response is true and accurate to the best of his

knowledge, information and belief, after a reasonable inquiry and as to those

matters that are based on information provided to him, he believes to be true and

correct

D. Michael Wallen

This instrument was produced, signed, acknowledged and declar^ by D.
Michael Wallento be his act and deed the day of April,2016.

Notary Public
Registration Number: H

My Commission expires: ^^^^ !~J



Cas'feNo. 2016-00139

Response to Order of April 8 2016
Witness: Wallen

Response Attached

1. Confirm that MHP is Centra's current wholesale gas supplier. If this

cannot be confirmed, provide the name of the current supplier, the date it became

Centra's wholesale gas supplier, and state whether it is affiliated with Centra.



Contract for Sale and.^rchase of Natural Gas
This'Base Contract is entered into as of the foilowing date; T "Zo/*3

The parties to this Base Contract are the following:

PARTYA

Greystone, LLC

600 The Grange Lane
Lexington, KY40511

X US FEDERAL: 46-2836520

• OTHER:

CFTC Interim Compliance Identifier {GICI Number)

Kentucky

D Corporation

o Limited Partnership

Same as ahnvo

ATTN: DayidRudder

859)321-1500

X LLC

• Partnership

• Other

FAX#;

M/L; davicl(3>nQrthamerleanenerav.cnm

me as above

ATTN:

raft

EMAIL:

Gas Sehedulln

Same as above

FAXU:

AT7W; Contract AdmlnistraHn

(859)321.isnn pAXff;
EMAIL: davldidJnarthamen'canenerav.com
Same as above

ATTN:

(859) 321.lfinn

EMAIL:

Sameas above

ATTN: .Confirmatfon Denarfmon#

TEL#; (859) 321.1finn /r>nxft
EMAIL: davldlpinorthamertcanenerav.com

Same as ahnvo

ATTiV: Gas Accoiinffng

W9)321-1500 FAX#:

EMAIL dsvid^orlhamerlcanenergy.com
BANK: FifthThJrdBank.

042101190 ACCT: 7380897632

OTHERDETAILS:

BANK:

ER DETAILS:
ACCT:

PARTYNAME

BUSINESS WEBSITE

CONTRACT NUMBER

D-U-N-S® NUMBER

TAX ID NUMBERS

120 Prosperous Place
Suite 201

Lexington, KY 40509

US FEDERAL

OTHER:

PARTYB

Magnum HunterProduction, Inc

CFTC Interim Compliance Identifier (CICI Number)

JURISDICTION OF
ORGANIZATION

COMPANY TYPE

GUARANTOR
IF APPLICABLE

X Corporation

n Limited Partnership
• - LLP

CONTACT INFORMATION

Same as above

COMMERCIAL A7TW: Mike Walton

1859) 263.3940

• LLC

n Partnership

• Other:

EMAIL: mwallenOimhmmductlon.rnm
(8591 263.^2?fl

SCHEDUUNG

CONTRACTAND
LEGAL NOTICES

CREDIT

TRANSACTION
CONFIRMATIONS

AUN

TELft

EMAIL:

ATTN:

EMAIL

ATTN:

EMAIL:

Same as above

ATTN

EMAIL

ACCOUNTING INFORMATIOM

INVOICES
ATTN:

PAYMENTS

EMAIL:

WIRETRANSFER BANK:
NUMBERS

(IFAPPUCABLE) OTHERDETAILS:

BANK:ACH NUMBERS
(IFAPPUCABLE)

OTHERDETAILS:

FAXft

FAX#:

ACCT:

ACCT:

NAESB Standard 6.3.1
September 5.2006



knN:
'AodRESS:

Copyright ©2006 North American Energy Standards Board Inc
All Rights Reserved

CHECKS

(IFAPPUCABL^

Page 2 of 15

ATTN: _
ADDRESS:

NAESB Standard 6.3.1
September 5,2006



(

Base Contract forSale and Purchase of Natural Raa

(Continued)

Section 1.2

Transaction
Procedure

Section 2.7
Confirm Deadline

X Oral (default)
OR

• Written

X 2 Business Days after receipt (default)
OR

o Business Days after receipt

Section 2.8 x Seller (default)
Confirming Party OR

• Buyer
•

Section 3.2
Performance
Obligation

X CoverStandard (default)
OR

• Spot Price Standard

Note:Tne Toiiowing Spot Price Publication applies to both ofthe
immediately precedino.

Section 2.31
Spot Price
Publication

Section 6
Taxes •

Section 7.2
Payment Date

X̂ Gas Daily Midpoint (default)
•

x

OR
Buyer Pays At and After Delivery Point (default)

• Seller Pays Before and At Delivery Point

25"" Day of Month following Month of delivery
(default)

OR

• Day of Month folfowJng Month of dellverY

X Wire transfer (default)
Method of Payment • Automated Clearinghouse Credit (ACH)

Section 7.7
Netting

Netting applies (default)

Netting does not acol
XSpecial Provisions Number ofsheets attached:
n Addendum(s):

Section 10.2
Additional
Events of
Default

• No Additional Events of Default (default)

X Indebtedness Cross Default

X Party A: 3% ofShareholder's equity

X Party B: 3% ofShareholder's equity

Forthe purposes of this definition, "Shareholder's Equity"
means, at any time, the amount of paid-in capital in
respect of all issued and fully-paid shares of the share
capital ofthe relevant entity, together with the contributed
surplus, the cumulative translation adjustment (if any)
and the retained eamlngs calculated in accordance with
generally accepted accounting principles in the country in
which that entity is organized, consistently applied.

• Transactlonal Cross Default
Specffled Transaftflnng'

Section 10.3.1 x
Early
Termination OR
Damages

• Early Termination Damages Do Not Apply

Early Termination Damages Apply (defeult)

Section 10.3.2 x
Other
Agreement
Setoffs

OR

Other Agreement Setoffs Apply (default)

X Bilateral (default)

• Triangular

• OtherAgreement Setoffs Do Not Apply

Section 15.5 Texas
Choice Of Law

Section 15.10 x Confidentiality applies (default)
Confidentiality OR

o Confidentiality does not apply

TNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Base Contrad in duplicate.
GREYSTONE. LLC

Cogrright ©2006 North American Energy Standards Board. Inc
All Rights Reserved

PARTYNAME

Page 3 of 16

MAGNUM HUNTER PRODUCTION. IMf^

NAESB Standard 6.3.1
Septembers, 2006



By: SIGNATURE

c^IoMk
DAVID RUDDER

PRESIDENT

PRINTED NAME

Tm£

MIKEWALLEN

SR. VP OF PRODUCTION

Anisrican Energy Standards Board, Inc
All Rights Reserved

Page 4 of 15
NAESB Standaid 6.3.1

Septembers, 2006



General Terms and Conditions
Base Contract for Sale and Purchase ofNatural Gas

SECTION 1. PURPOSE AND PROCEDURES

In'terruptibte bS transactions of Gas on a Firm or

ProoDdure" or the ••Written Transaction Procedure" as indicated on

Oral Transaction Procedure:

Iff' f »7!^^ following Transaction Confirmation procedure. Any Gas purchase and sale transaction mav ha
^6^ ThJ oriirp^ h*" conversation with the offer and acceptance constituting the agreement of the
tranfa%inn thplfLrf transaction terms and may each rely thereon. Any suchtransaction shall be considered a writing and to have been "signed". Notwithstanding the foregoing sentence the parties aaree
rnifP it ?? M r^onfirm a telephonic transaction by sending the other party a Transaction
Sedi^J^f mutually agreeable eleclronic means within three Business Days of atransaction covered by thisflnmlmJn? flh Transactiop Procedure) provided that the failure to send aTransaction Confirmallon shall not invalidate the oral
rS.7inn or the like, as its signature on a^TrLs^^^^^^^^
othSar^ thn^R authentication of Confirming Parly, if the Transaction Confirmation contains any provisions
?enod of commercial terms of the transaction (i.e.. price, quantity, perfoimance obligation. delerpS
PnnHifjon transportatron conditions), which modify or supplement the Base Contract or General Terms and
be aSted f representations and warranties), such provisions shall rot be deemed to
Written Transaction Procedure:

aLq folfowing Transaction Confirmation procedure. Should the parties come to an agreement reqardinqa Gas purchase and sale transaction for aparticular Delivery Period, the Confirming Party shall and the other oartv mav record

thfSiSy he sending party in wntng by the Conlimi Deadline constitutes the receiving party's aqreSnent to tf^e terms of

Emmmsmi
SECTION 2. DEFINITIONS

S hrvMhe" to ftem he'relf"' 'P^ Contract
itectedbyTh" -oh as and If

Copyright ©2006 North American Energy Standards Board, Inc ^
All Rights Reserved Panpiinf'ic NAESB Standard 6.3.1rage 5 Of 15 September 5.2006



TTu®"';- ®'<P''®ssed in dollars or dollars per MMBtu, as the parties shall agree upon In[eSsr^^c^sro^ ^ °"'3atlon to deliver Gas in the case of SeC io
reference- that^SedfS'am?!ri^rr« executed by the prties that incorporates these General Terms and Conditions by

2.5. "British thermal unit" or "Btu" shall mean the international BTU, which is also called the Btu (IT^.
2.6. 'IBusiness Day(s)" shall mean Monday through Friday, excluding Federal Banking Holidays for transactions in the U.S.
to aTransacfioII"rnn^^^^^^ t""' 'r time zone on the second Business Day following the
Sed if the Business Day agreed to by the parties in the Base Contract-

oth^er party. P^^ designated In the Base Contract to prepare and forward Transaction Confirmations to the
TranQ^^rtinn legally-binding relationship established by (I) the Base Contract, (ii) any and all bindinq
rnnfrfS Confimiattons arid (rrr) where the parties have selected the Oral Transaction Procedure in Section 12 of the Base
bepn rSfrmpT^^ all transactions that the parties have entered Into through an ED! transmission or by telephone, but that have notbeen confirmed in abinding Transaction Confirmation, ail of which shall form asingle integrated agreement between the parties

purehase oi gTs'Ts agS'.fbt'.rpames ir.renSn"'
bansaction"^°"^^ '̂'̂ ^he-quantity of Gas to be delivered arid takeFr ris agreed to "by the" parties'in a
2.12. '̂ over Standard", as referred to in Section 3.2, shall mean that if there is an unexcused failure to take or deliver

perfSminq oScaf ^^^/he performing party shall use commercially reasonable efforts to (!) if Buyer Is the
perfom no nlZ' sen to in iShteefr^P'^cement Gas Is not available), or (ii) if Seller is theperrorming party, sell Gas, in either case, ata pnce reasonable for the delivery or production area, as aoolicable consistent with- •

provided by the nonperformlng party; the immediacy of the Buyer's Gas consumption needs or Seller's Gasales requirements, as applicable; the quantities involved; and the anticipated length of feiiure by the nonperformlng party.

Dalto'fo thiJrnntanf"?Mnh''=?.l®f obligation(s) to provide or establish credit support tor, or on behalf of a
^n^sse '̂TuS^r-terlo'd'anT^^^^^^^^^^^ P̂-P^Vnnen., asecudty interest in
apamcularTansadion"'®^" ^ coextensive with a-day" as defined by the Receiving Transporter in
2.15. 'Deiiveiy Period" shall be the period during which deliveries are to be made as agreed to by the parties in atransaction,
2.16. "Delivery Point(s)" shall mean such point(s) as are agreed to by the parties in atransaction.

revering to

SSi-.^SSZIZZS'SCSS ' -"* ~ »•» ""sKS
n^Irnrrrt^n mlenupi its performance without liability only to the extent that surh

methane. hydrocarbons and noncombustible gases in agaseous state consisting primarily of
2.21. -Guarantor-; shall mean any entity that has provided aguaranty ofthe obligations ofaparty hereunder.

fai^re to sa^t""anStatn~^ t̂ransporter tor
nr^iL* Cross Default" shall mean if selected on the Base Contract by the parties with resoect to anarfv that if

noney f an aLg;|rr^:t^glrt'hr^^^^ °PP—
•juarantor, if any, which results in such indebtedness becoming immediately due and payable.
Copyright ©2006 North American Energy Standards Board, Inc. ^ maccdq* .j ..,=>0.
All Rigtits Reserved Panoftr^f'-iR NAESB Standard 6.3.1Page 6of 15 September 5,2006



cantri performance at any time for any reason, whether or not
rharnl f O Majeure, with no liability, except such Interrupting party may be responsible for any imbalance
deliveries and/ofr«
2.25. "MMBtu" shall mean one million British thermal units, which is equivalent to one dekatherm.

^ence^nronhttsm" -^-9 --diately prior .0 the
fecei^ed Sellerfor Gas

T™%orte:;tet:%;r^ --™g
""" °' Transporter{s) for movement, transporiation or

effihanaeofohffiSL^Tnri^alvrt^^^^^ 1^"= '̂=''°" °' aflreement between the parlies for the purchase, sale orexchange of physical Gas. and any other transaction or agreement identified as aSpecified Transaction under the Base Contract

under the liS'a'lnfaMe Inftelni" "^r"' 'P® P"PI'<=^«°" ™'P® Base Contract,
thpr^irnn onnl proximity to the Delivery Point(s) for the relevant Day provided i
hp fh« f t h" locaUon for such Day, but there is published a range of prices, then the Spot Price shall
rhP 'ow prices, if no price or range of prices is published for such Day then the Spot Price shall be
nublfshp7th.fn?^ following: 0) the price (determined as stated above) for the first Day for which apri;:e or rrngrof
range ofpriSd"llE^l"&S P̂-® "
transactionford^p'SLanu" l1o1'aTart^^plfSe"'p™of ^

u • Cross Default" shall mean if selected on the Base Contract by the parlies with respect to a narfv that itshall be mdefault, however therein defined, under any Specified Transaction. ^

terminate a transaction in the event that the other partv fails to

2.35. 'Transporler(s)" shall mean ail Gas gathering or pipeline companies, or local distribution comDanies actina in the rananiiu nfa

SSon! °f 'dTSerrPdnt
SECTION 3. PERFORMANCE OBLIGATION

The parties have selected either the "Cover Standard" or the "Snnt Prim as indicated on the Base Contract
Cover Standard: ^ ~

adiusted for purchase price paid by Buyer utilizing the Cover Standard and the Contract Price

Copyright ©2006 North American Energy Standards Board, Inc. ^ WAF^RQr ^
All Rights Reserved Pfln«7nfHK NAESB Standard 6.3.1Page 7of 15 September 5, 2006



Spot Price Standard:

isSsSiSrrS^^^^
se^foXrbairsfrShtuchLTni'wJ.iS^^^^
wrting by both pS"'''"® '" T̂ransaction Confirmation executed in

S=^Si=S-3S=~?i:==S
SECTION 4. TRANSPORTATION, NOMINATIONS, AND IMBALANCES

ttensportifa'ttaltarnmlStaXlir"'̂ Buyer shall have the sole responsibility

S2fsssiSi=sss

E—
SECTION 5. QUALITY AND MEASUREMENT

=HSSSS-""=~
SECTION 6. TAXES
WiSon"et"^ Before and At Deliver Polnt"^
Buyer Pays At and After Delivery Point:

35=ssr=aSS
Seller Pays Beforeand At Deiiverv Point:

SECTION 7. BILLING, PAYMENT, AND AUDIT

i5S=SIs^e=5H~==
Copyright ©2006 North American Energy Standards Board Inc ZTT:^ —
AH Rights Reserved Panpflnfn^ NAESB Standard 6.3.1^®9eaof15 Septembers. 2006



ISSSSSSSSHSSS
SrSSHSSSH—===ss

a£SSS=S»S£SF—^
»!. «*"£;S"il?a"s."s .'S'™ !S's~«r°r"""'»""""""'»i»
necessary to verify the accuracy of any Statement charae oavmenf nr mmniiS^ other party only to the extent reasonablyand to obtain copies shall not be available with respect to proo^tar^^ infi^Shn 11r Contract. This right to examine, audit,
invoices and billings shall be conclusively presumed Una! and LuJeanSaiScLf^SiT"" ^ "nderthis Contract. All
waived unless such invoices orbiiiinqs areobiecfed to in writinn wifh oroverpayments shall bedeemed
Month of Gas delivery. AH retroactive adjustments under Section 7shall
and substantiation of such inaccuracy. ^ ™ payment wthin 30 Days of Notice

Sill net patlies
amount shall make a single payment of the net amount fn th^ nfh«r ? Contract such that the party owing the greater
required to be made purfuant to the te^ accordance with Section 7; provided that no payment
under this Section. If the parties have e^ecuted^^^ or pursuant to Section 7.3 shall be subject to netting
extent inconsistent herewith. . agreement, the terms and conditions therein shall prevail to the

SECTIONS. TITLE, WARRANTY, AND INDEMNITY

hereunder and^defeed'by hlo'Builr''Tee^Ind"cte^^ P"'' '"^ '̂̂ 'i^ntable title to. all Gas sold
SECTION 8.2 AND IN SECTION 15 8Vl OTHER WA^T^^^^ EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN THIS
MERCHANTABItJTYOROFFITNESSFORANYPARTICUW^TOPOsfARfoiSCW^^^^ INCLUDING ANY WARRANTY OF
litorneys' fee1"nd®coste'of'fcurtTciaS flTv LS'aT o^rsnr
P^sonal injury (including death) or property damage fram said Gas crolh^erSat"
Cuioms Terrtory'oTStSeatTel'dlnte h
U.S.C. §1202, General Notes, page 3)- prSed hoS^ fS m Tariff Schedule of the United States 19 .
Territory of the United States. Seller represents and warrant- '̂thafiUc: th '̂ e Gas outside the Customs

that'such ariII°tomSure ofti's''dSed" byKlliTetthe q^IlSTneql^lrenfof
SECTION 9. NOTICES

Contract C'NlS'S^e ^iToThe^air^^^^^S inttfng by tte
anationally recognized overnight ^0^1^serefce'̂ %Ss"s®mail I? to deliiered^^^""'''' acceptable electronio means,
date, the following presumptions wIB^apX'*'NoUcesS"brfacsMte shalf'ba?'̂ '̂ ri P™®' "i® actual receipt

sisiiissisissP^^All Rights Reserved ' paqegofis NAESBStandard 6.3.1
September 5,2006



following BusinessNoHce^y ovem^^ to l^ave been received on the next
It .was sent or such earlier time as is confirmed by the receivinfoartv M^nrp vi/rif" Business Day after
Business Days after mailing. class mail shall be considered delivered five

not be obligated to implementLcliTang3 STBSess Da;^ afteS^^ information shall
SECTION 10. FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

(whether or not then '̂diS^ 'brtheThrr''pa^° (T") flnSng" witS Contract
creditwcrthiness of Yor its Guarantor if arotoble) XmauSanri aT Imi tation, the occurrence of a material change in theof Performance" shall mean sufficfent sLur" forr^orlfa'tZ Performance. "Adequate A^urance
X, including, but not limited to cash, astandby irrevocable' letter of credit ameDavmT f acceptable to
Yhereby grants to Xa continuing first priority security interest to ten and S 'f . «"^guaranty.
Performance in the form of cash transferred by Yto Xpursuan to'thte qer'tte^ in? ir® Adequate Assurance of
Assurance of Performance, the security interest aTdtaSd hereunde on^ ^ ^ Adequatereleased automatically and, to the extent possible, withoutan»rad"^^^^^^ Performance shall be

assignment"or^ny^e^eStrrangeS for thTSe^oTcredito? °tV'° Guarantor shall: (!) make anacquiesce in the commencement ofaproceeding or case under anvbankmn^™ nr ? • , commence, authorize, or
such petition tiled or proceeding commenced against 1^^ dhemten f®'',"'® Proteotion of creditors or have
unable to pay Its debts as they fall due- (v) have areceiLr nrnSL^I- t insolvent (however evidenced);.(iv) be
official appointed with respect to It or substantially all of Its 35301^l^tn ^ custodian, trustee or other similar
to any Gredit Support ObligatiQfrs7elating to the Contrac fvii) fan obligation to the otheTpafty-wifh reipect
within 48 hours but at least one Business Day of awrS reques^^^^^^^ nS niS Performance under Section 10.1
pa^ hereunder on or before the second Business Day foilLna 2pn
party with respect to any Additional Event of Default- then the other nartv rth?'M n"r the affected
sole election, to Immediately withhold and/or suspend dellvSes or »s
SrSr" ~ in Sectlon^Trin aSlon^
Jefaulting Party,1rdL°gn°?a D?y!nTe'L'fL''r the right, by Notice to the •
liven, as an early termination date (the "Early Termination Date") for th?iin„ S h"? ^fter such Notice is

ail transactions under the Contract, each a"Terminated TranLciion" Onof
terminate, other than those transactions, if any that may 00^50 the Early Termination Date, all transactions will
Transactions"), which Excluded Transactions must be iSated and terStPri p "nder applicable law ("Excluded
upon teminatlon shall be aTerminated Transaction and be valued JS Permissible, and^cied Transaction, its nnfu.l tPmiingtion.datesM^ Early Termination

Early Termination Damages Apply:

reasonable m^innur! (i) to^amJunTrl^wh^teror f®'?. acommercially
between the parties under Terminated Transactions and Excluded TransarPnSJnn h delivered and received
other applicable charges relating to such deliveries and receinf.? dnrlrH" Termination Date and all
for which payment has not yet been made by the party thaToTO?S navS, 3.2),defined below, of each Terminated Transaction. The Non-D™fauS S f r ® Value, as
Transaohon at its Market Value, so that each amount equa"toS fferrncl^hl ' ^ ""J?'®,®"" ®®®elerate each Terminated
as defined below, of such Temiinated Tran5action(s) shall be due to the B?ver Market Value and the Contract Value,
Value exceeds the Contract Value and to the Seller if the opposite is the m<?p- 2nH r Terminated Transaction{s) if such Market
then due under clause (x) above to present value in a appropnate. discount each amount
account of the period between the date of liquidation and the date on whirh^nPhTm f Termination Data (to take
to the relevant Terminated Transactions). which such amount would have otherwise been due pursuant

trans^fion rauilipfied byl™Cmtoad PrtoraJ^T!terkd"4toe^ or purchased under a
under atransaction multiplied by the market price for asimilar traSion atThp r^ ? Gas remaining to be delivered or purchased
Party in acommercially reasonable manner. To ascertain the Value the iSf t '̂̂ u! "le Non-DefauiUng
valuations, any or all of the settlement prices of NYM^ Gastoes^on^^^^^^^^ e?", , ®®"®Wer, among other
contracts or physical gas trading markets, similar sales or purchase "Ld anToL from leading dealers in energy swap

id to dotermtoeThe mITb" vllu^^^^^^^ '•®S"iT Vh®'® '̂®P'®®®'̂ ®n'

li=™TPage10of15 NAESB Standard 6.3.1
September 5,2006



EarlyTermination Damages Do Not AddIv:

mrnWMMmmmm
LnQ »

other Agreement S'etoffs Appty;
BilateralSetoff Option;

unde!seisn^n'''̂ 'i°="rPif'l"'n''P "®' ^Sg^gate, as appropriate, any and all amounts owing between tfie parties

mmmMrnmmibetween the parties.
Triangular SetoffOption:

under h^ appropriate, any and all amounts owing between the parties
other (fhe "Net Sattl^ are netted or aggregated to asingle liquidated amount payable by one party to the
hereby autholeftoTetoff^^^ f Party, the Non-Defaulting Party is

Net Settlement Amount owed to the Defaulting Part^ aga nsrSfaLunlfe) ancludinq
Party or its Aliia.os^to^he Non-Lt^uirinKunrr

Other Agreement Setoffs Do Not Apply:

.r.rB:.iHEB?sErr™?v"™
Ston\ete'tinnm'h?cTtL''or""'

ESsSHsiiiiiHS

Cogrright ©2006 North American Energy Standards Board, Inc. mafqo o« ^ ^ .
All Rights Reserved Part® 11 hc NAESB Standard 6.3.1HagellofiS September 5. 2006



n»,n,

SECTION 11. FORCE MAJEURE

undl;SeoticnTnXVp1^'7. S-'™ 10.4, and Imbalance ChargesForce Majeure. The term "pirce Maje ™as emp£ herein obi,gat,on to the extent such failure was caused by
suspension, asfurther defined in Section 11.2. reasonably within the contro! of the party claiming

Wtning, as acts of God, landslides,
washouts, explosions, breakage or accident or necessitv nf rpnnircT,?^ k- •offh® affected area, floods,

• events affecting an entire geographic region such as iLtemnerJur^cf!fh" equipment or lines of pipe; (ii) weather related
(Hi) interoiption and/or curtaiimen? of Fi?m anXr storaoP
lockouts or other Industrial disturbances riots sabotaae inqn?rpr5nn« Xo ("v) acts of others such as strikes,as necessity for compliance with any court order law "^fati itP nrHinanna ^ °r ^ terror; and (v) governmental actions such
by agovernmental authority having jurisdiction Seller and Buvpr qhSS m °LP° promulgated
Force Majeure and to resoi::e the
any or all of^thffoliSg (i) thlcurtLtmfnt of KmSible ^^ieure to the extent performance is affected by
Firm transportation is also curtailed; (ii)" the party claiminq excuse failed to rempHv^h^^ Firm transportation unless primary, in-path,
such covenants or obligations with JeasonaSe 1 and to resume the performance of
Gas at ahigher or more advantageous price than the Sntrarf PiS u ' "mitation. Selier^s ability to sell
price than the Contract Price, or areguSry aqrncv ^ ^̂ topumhase Gas at alower or more advantageous

- Contract; (iv) the loss of BuiTeFs- market{s) oT Buyeris fna» to 0^0 or GafnXh" Tn f costs resulting- from this
provided In Section 11.2; or (v) the ioss or failure of Seller's oas simnix/ irSnLr Purchased hereunder. except, rn either case, asSeuuon 11.2. The party claiming Force Majeure shall not blexcused from its responJI'blyTr' iSnce C
.i«,.",r—aat;
llinoXdrSKSSESS, l.rSL.a.r"
possible. Upon proviJngSrtooTft °i"!s ^"1"'required as soon as reasonabijonset of the Fome Majeu®re eveTto mate o?S,e '̂de« t" ^ '"and neither party shall be deemed to have failed in such oblations ti the oTherdig fuch lulllfetenT''""
Crtrmation F°rce Majeure provisions in a Transaction

SECTION 12. TERM

SECTION 13. LIMITATIONS

SpRlsfmYTRS'RE OF dSgkITbI SUCH

PAiO hereunder are UQUiDATED THE PARTIES ACwIowl mcF DAMAGES REQUIRED TO BE
determine, or OTHERWISE OBTAIMNG TADEQlZrR^^^
hereunder CONSTITUTEAREASGNArEAPPROXm o^^^^^^ CALCULATED

?1? American Energy Standards Board, Inc »,,All Rights Reserved Panta io nfi« NAESB Standard 6.3.1Kagei2ofl5 September 5.2006



I J

SECTION 14. MARKET DISRUPTION

affiliated market participants in the reievant market Ce nm eflr nL rn obtaining, in good faith and from non-

SECTION 15. MISCELLANEOUS

Hs=sasai^=ssL=~
delemiinaHonshalLt invalidate, void^rmlkeuntnfoSL^y'oT^
15.3. No waiver of any breach ofthis Contract shall be held to be awaiver ofany other or subsequentbreach

Contract. exdudinLE!e?. anjSdoTlawfrd^^^^^

15.7. There is no third party beneficiary to this Contract

EEE!rBlB^H'S5ESiF°££^F"^"
to section 13, the padies shali be errlLd to a L

;.s.*.=ssriMe=".-sa,
Copyright ©2006 North American Energy Standards Board Inc ~
AllRights Reserved NAESB Standard 6.3.1

September 5, 2006



TransactioJ^cntaaloreSdL '" Sp-ial-Provisions aftaohed to the Base Contract or in a

s^^rla=Sls==g=

Copyright ©2006 North American Energy Standards Board. Inc. MAcopot ^ .
All Rights Reserved panaiA«#4c NAESB Standard 6.3.1Hagel4of15 September 5.2006



Letterhead/Logo

TRANSACTION CONFIRMATION
FOR IMMEDIATE DELIVERY EXHIBIT A

Transaction Confirmation#

This Transaction Confirmalion is subject to the Base Contract between SellPr anH r« .x/or
enms of this Transaction Confirmalion are binding unless disputed in writing within 2Business Days of receipt unless otherwis^e'

specified in the Base Contract.

SELLER:

Attn:
Phone:
Fax:

Base Contract No.
Transporter:
Transporter ContractNumber;

Contract Price: $ IWMBiu or

Delivery Period: Begin:

BUYER:

Attn:_
Phone:
Fax:
Base Contract No.
Transporter:
Transporter Contract Number

End:

Performance Obligation and Contract Quantity: (Select One)

Firm (Fixed Quantity):

MMBtus/day
0 EFP

Firm (Variable Quantity):
MMBtus/day Minimum

MMBtus/day Maximum
subject to Section4.2. at election of
• Buyer or C Seller

Delivery Point(s):
(If apooling point Is used, list aspecific geographic and pipeline location):
Special Conditions:

Seller,

By;__

Title:,

Date:

Buyer:

By:_

Title: _

Date:

® American Energy Standards Board. Inc.All Rights Reserved Page 15 of 15

Interruptible:
Dp to MMBtus/day

NAESBStandard 6.3.1
September 5,2006



Case No. 2016-00139

Response to Order ofApril 8 2016
Witness: Wallen

Response Attached

2. State whether, as shown in Sentra's 2014 annual report, MHP remains its

owner, or if that has changed pursuant to the approvai granted in Case No. 2014-00043 of the

transfer of Sentra's stock to Magnum Hunter Resources Corporation.



Item 2.

Sentra Corporation is owned by Magnum Hunter Resources, Inc. The data filed in the
2014 Annual Report was filed in error.



Case No. 2016-00139

Response to Order ofApril 8 2016
Witness: Wallen

Response Attached

3. Provide the number of connection points between the system of Sentra's

wholesale natural gas supplier and the Sentra distribution system.



CONFIDENTIAL MAP



Case No. 2016-00139

Response to Order ofApril 8 2016
Witness: Wallen

Response Attached

4. Identify the source (interstate or intrastate pipeline. local wells, etc.) of the gas

sold to Sentra by its wholesale natural gas supplier.



CONFIDENTIAL MAP



Case No. 2016-00139

Response to Order ofApril 8 2016
Witness: Wallen

Response Attached

5. Provide the written contract or agreement that governs the terms of sales to

Sentra by its wholesale gas supplier.



Base Contract for Sale ani^rchase of Natural Gas
This Base Contract is entered into as of the foiiowlng date: ^ *20/^3

600 The Grange Lane
Lexington, KY40511

PARTY A

Greystone, LLC

US FEDERAL: 46-2836520

OTHER:

The parties to this Base Contract are the following:

PARTYNANE

ADDRESS

BUSINESS WEBSITE

CONTRACTNUMBER

D-U-N-S® NUMBER

TAX ID NUMBERS

120 Prosperous Place
Suite 201

Lexington, KY 40509

P US FEDERAL;

• OTHER:

PARTY B

Magnum Hunter Production, Inc

CFTC Interim Compliance Identifier (CICl Number):
OFTC Interim Compliance identifier (CICl Number)

Kentucky

• Corporation

o Limited Partnership
n LLP

Same as above

ATTN:
T..

David Rudrfef

1859)321-ison fax#:

davidfdJnorthamerlcanenerav.com

jarneas above

ATTN: Gas ScheduWn

TEL#: r859) 321.iSQn

EMAIU

Same as above

ATTN: Contract Adminlstrafio

TEL#: 1859) 321.isnn FAX#;

EMAIL: davldSijjorthamericanenerav.com
Same as above

ATTN.

TEL#:

EMAIL:

8591321-1500

Same as above

ATTN: Confirmation Deparfmenf

TEL#; (859) 321-1500 FAX#:
EMAIL: davld&>/:ortlianiBncanenerc}y.com

Same as above

A7TW;

BANK: Fifth Third Bank.
ABA: 042101190 ACCT:

OTHER DETAILS:

BANK:

Gas Accountin

869)321-1500

:R DETAILS:

FAX#:

FAX#:

EMAIL: david@northamerlcanenergy,coin

X LLC

• Partnership

• Other

7380897632

ACCT:

JURISDICTION OF
ORGANIZATION

COMPANY TYPE

GUARANTOR
IF APPLICABLE

X Corporation

• Limited Partnership
o - LLP

CONTACTINFORMATION

COMMERCIAL

Same as above

ATTN;

TEL#:

Mike Walten

1859) 263.394fl

• LLC

• Partnership

• Othen

EMAIL: niwa!len(a)mhmroducilan.nnm

SCHEDUUNG

CONTRACTAND
LEGAL NOTICES

CREDIT

TRANSACTION
CONFIRMATIONS

ATTN:

TEL#:

EMAIL:

ATTN:

TEL#:

EMAIL:

ATTN:

TEL#:

EMAIL:

Same as above

ATTN:

TEL#.

EMAIL:

ACCOUNTING INFORMATION

INVOICES

PAYMENTS

SETTLEMENTS

WIRE TRANSFER
NUMBERS

(IFAPPLICABLE)

ACHNUMBERS

(IFAPPLICABLE

ATTN:

TEL#:

EMAIL:

BANK:

ABA:

OTHER DETAILS

BANK:

ABA:

OTHER DETAILS

FAX#

FAX#.

FAX#:

ACCT:

ACCT:

1859) 263wlg2fl

^ American Energy Standards Board, IncAil Rights Reserved NAESBStandard 6.3.1
September 5,2006



hrTtiJ: <
address: CHECKS

(IFAPPLICABLE)

Copyright ©2006 North American Energy Standards Board. Inc
All Rights Reserved Page 2of 15

ATTN: _
ADDRESS:

NAESB Standard 6.3.1
Septembers, 2006



gooz'gJsqLUd^dss
t'S'9pjBpuBjsgsavNSl.J0296Bd^.P9Ai0S9yS}y6iyiiv

pJBogspjepue^sueoijgujvg;joNgoog@jq&jAdoo

"ONI'NolionaoydyaiNnHwnNQVw
I^mNAJuvdIon'aNOisAgyp

•s;BO!|dnputpejjuoossegsiyjpoinogx©aAsqoiejgiisaiyedaqi'd03y3HM"

/iddBjousaop/jHSjjuepuuoo•
/...yo-^JJieiiuapifuoo Oinepp)saiiddB/ipijuapyuooxorspuoyoas

SS3NJ

;(s)ujnpuappv•
^.paqoBjjesjaaqsjojaqiunNsuois/AOJdlepadgx

AjaaejousaopBUjjjaNW

yo
(Jinejap)sa![ddBBuijjaNx

BuijjaN
Z'/uoijosg

,,>13940•
(HOV)1IP9J00snoq6u|JBa[opsjeiuojnv•juaai^BdJopouiaiA!

(JiriBjap)J9JSUBJJaj(/\/\xz'Luoyoag

MenjoaojOLjo
sBxoj,g'Stuoijoag

AJaAippJOqjuoiNbu[MO|iojqjuo[^joAbqp"

yo
(linBjap)

AjaAiiapjoqjuowBujMoiiojqjuowjoABa^jSZx

juioditiaAjiaajvpuBajojagSi^Bjjsijagp

(liri^ap)juiodyOaAjia'ajayvpUBjvs/^BdJoAng
ao.saxBx

9uoijoag /^IddvJONoasjjojasJuaujaajfivJaqjo•

yo

JBjnBuEiJj.•

(}ine;ap)iBJajauax
sjjojag

XjuaiuaajBv

(Jinejap)Xiddysyojagjusiuaajfivjayjoxzs-Qluoijoag
(linejap)juiodpiiyjXiibqsbq

yo
X

uoijBOiiqnd
©ojJd}odg

IZZuoijoag

j^lddvJONOQsaBBOiBQuoyBUjiuiax>^IJGa•
SeBBUlBQ

aouorjBUiiujax

Oiti^ap)y^iddvsoBeuibquoijeuiiuiax'̂peaxpe-fliuoijoag

.buoijoesuBjj.paypa'ag
JinejaassojoleuoipB^BJxo

•paildde/(jjuajsisuoo'paauBBjosjAjyuajeqjyojUiW
uiAJjunooaqjujsaidpujjdBujjunoooBpajdaooB/^HEjauaB
1]J1MaouepjoooBujpajsinoiBosSmujEapaujejajaiijpue
(aubJ!)juaiujsnfpsuo!1b[subjjaAjjEiniunoaqj'snidjns
pajnqijjuooaqjlijimjaijjaBoj'i^jjjuajUBAaiaiaiijjolejidBO
eJBqsei|jJOsajsqsp|Bd-^ijnjpUBpanssi|[bjojoadsaj
U!iBjidEouj-piBdJOjunoLUBaqj'aiuuy^ueje'suBam
iiAjinbgVspioqaJBijg,,'uo[j[uijapsjqjjosasodindaqjjoj

/jinbaspapioqajBqgjoo/oeigy^pedx

/jmbaspapioqojBqgjoo/jgx

Jinejaassojqssaupajqapujx

(jinBjap)jinejaajosjuaAgleuojjippvond

Jinejaa
JOsjuaAH
IBuojjippv

Z'OI,uojjoag

'iiuipaosjciyi/aje/paiuu//
moq0}sajiddBuonBongndeolJd}odsBuiMonoiatii;sjoa/

pjBpuBjgSOUdjodgD

,yo (linejap)pjBpuejgjaAogx

ucjjcuim^j

aouBuqpjjad
Z'Zuoijaag

Ja/ng

(ynejap)jajiag

•

•

yo
X

^JBdBuimiijuoo
8'Zuojioag

jdiaoajjajjBsfeassauisng•

(JIHBjap)jdjaoajjejjBsXbqssaujsngz
yo

X

au![pBaaLLuyuoo

L'Zuoijoag

uajjUM

(jinBjap)|BJo

•

HO
X

ejnpaoojd
UOjJOBSUBJX
Z'iuoijoag

puBsuuaxIBJauaopiBsamsa.ijjedaqjjuaAaaqjui"suoiJipuoo
™,qndsBo™ioasB,o.ndpuBa,Bs.ojsuo3|puoo;LLV,.J^fca\'̂^^^^^^

(panuyuoo)

seolBjn}Ej\|JOeseiiojndpueejegjo^pejjuooesBg



SIGNATURE

DAVID RUDDER PRINTED NAME

PRESIDENT TITLE

® American Energy Standards Board, Inc.All Rights Reseived Page4ofl5

MIKEWALLEN

SR. VP OFPRODUGTIQN

NAESB Standard6.3.1
September 6,2006



General Terms and Conditions
Base Contract for Sale and Purchase of Natural Gas

SECTION 1. PURPOSE AND PROCEDURES •
and CondiUons are intended to facilitate purchase and sale transactions of Gas on a Firm or

betv '̂e '̂the pafe sh'aZe th"d enUre agreement
the%^asTclntacr'^°'®''Procedure" or the "Written Transaction Procedure" as indicated on
Oral Transaction Procedure:

i t following Transaction Confirmation procedure. Any Gas purchase and sale transaction mav Hp
nSS Th telephone conversation with the offer and acceptance constituting the agreement of the
K r ffIf' ^^9^^®to transaction terms and mafS rely
S rfSmfnn p ^"signed". Notwithstanding the foregoing sentence the parties agree
Pnif^S Kr ^ f"" "^^y- a telephonic transaction by sending the other party aTransaction
Sert^nn ?P Dmutually agreeable electronic means within three Business Days of atransaction covered by this
aSer^ent on^ that the failure to send aTransaction Confirmation shall not invalidate the oral
PnnfiS t ?.v P^^y Its confirming letterhead, or the like, as Its signature on anv-Transaction
othS man thosV rela^^^^^^ of Confirming Party. If the Transaction Confirmation contains any provisions
oerfod of commercial terms of the transaction (i.e.. price, quantity, performance obligation, delivery point

£.Brj=ar:ii.'.; »»»» p— - .""X"5
Written Transaction Procedure:

, / I / following Transaction Confirmation procedure. Should the parties come to an agreement regardingiGas purchase, and sale transaction for aparticular Delivery Period, the Confirming Party shall, and the other party mav record
hat agreement on a Transaction Confirmation and communicate such Transaction Confirmation by facsimile ED1 or rnutuallv

fh D^y tollowing the dateV'al'eeLnt pS
pSaShe Conf™DSnT^^^ r '''"'""9 «?®. e^hange of nonoonflicting Transaction Confirmations or thepassage or the Confirm Deadline without objection from the receiving party, as provided In Section 1.3.
1.3.
referred to i!i 19 -1"^^toriaily different from the receiving party's understanding of the agreement
the CnnftJ nSiff .'r i ^haj notily the sending party via facsimile, EDI or mutually agreeable electronic means by
rpfp?v?n^ff,Sftn rfi i P^rty has previously sent aTransaction Confirmation to the sending party. The failure of thereceiving party to so riotify he sending party in wnting by the Confjmi Deadline constitutes the receiving party's agreSnent to the ems of

Ccnflmiation. If there are any mate^al SenS bSfn
riSrrpn?pT«?« I H transaclicn, then neither Transaction Confirmation shall be binding unlH or unless suchdifferences are resolved including the use of any evidence that clearly resolves the differences in the Transaction Confirmafinnq in ihp
Sh mL^P Transaction Confirmation pursuant to Section 1.2, Ci) the oral agreement of the parties
ContlrdiiHhp RT"? / ^recorded conversation,, where the parties have selected the Oral Transaction ProTduro of the

^ Conditions, the terms of the documents shall govem in the priority

I't^r ^ f "^^y ®f®r:^r)nically record all telephone conversations with respect to this Contract betweento respective employees. wiHiout any special or further notice to the other party. Each party shall cbiLn any nec^^^^^^^
S Contr^cT£^n7rt-° ""^cotoing. Where the parties have selected the Oral Transaction Procedure In Section 12of the
*B^ofthte or enfcrceabiliiy Of telephonic recordings entered into in accordance with the
SECTION 2. DEFINITIONS

In'd is hfvl^m'etnlSb^d^^^thrS"
s;Ltedby»ipriantf^^^^ Indebtedness Cross Default, each as and if

rprtiv nr inHirpi?!^fh^^ '̂' Controlled, directly or indirectly, by the pereon, any entity that controlsre^y or indirectly, the person or any entity directly or Indirectly under common control with the peroon. For this purpose 'tontrol" of anv
^ntityarpersonmeansownershipofatieastSOpercentofthevotingpoweroftheentltyorpemon. '"'s puipose, control ofany

Copyright ©2006 North American Energy Standards Board, Inc." ^ MflPqR «o,'
All Rights Reserved Panp'̂ nf-ie^ NAESB Standard 6.3.1Page 5of 15 September 5, 2006



}•\ "Alternative Damages" shall mean such damages, expressed In dollars or dollars per MMBtu as the parties shall aaree iinnn in

? "'"'ract execuied by the parties that incorporates these General Terms and Conditions bv
required hemin and ani;

2.5. "British thermal unit" or "Btu" shall mean the Intematlonai BTU, which Is also called the Btu (IT).
2.6. ''Business Day(s)" shall mean Monday through Friday, excluding Federal Banking Holidays for transactions In the U.S.

nX' a 5"°° receiving party's time zone on the second Business Day foliowinq the
SiLli -f m T If received or, if applicable, on the Business Day agreed to by the parties in the Base ConLct-sS.'K'srsSSS;5•»'»•'i-—. "S

Tranct^irrn 's9a"y-b'nding relationship established by (i)the Base Contract, (11) any and all bindinq
nnnf^ ! '̂ ofifirrnattons and (in) where the parties have selected the Oral Transaction Procedure in Section 12of the BaseContract, any and ail trarisachons that the parties have entered into through an ED! transmission or by telephone but that have not
been confirmed in abinding Transaction Confirmation, all of which shall form asingle integrated agreement between the parties.
nnl '̂h Price'' shall mean the amount expressed in U.S. Dollars per MMBtu to be paid by Buyer to Seller for thepurchase of Gas asagreed to by the parties in a transaction. ^ ^

fmnsactlon."^°'''''̂ to "by'the" parties in a
nnlni-h, Standard" 35 referred to in Section 3.2. shall mean that if there Is an unexcused failure to take or deliver anv
nprfnS^inl n^H,f" f performlpg party shall use commercially reasonable efforts to (i) if Buyer is theperforming party, obtam Gas, (or an alternate fuel if elected by Buyer and replacement Gas is not available) or (ii) if Seller is the
fhP delivery or production area, as app^iabL'̂ c^^^^^^^^ '
iotoc • t ®provided by the nonperforming party; the Immediacy of the Buyer's Gas consumption needs or Seller's Gassales requirements, as applicable; the quantities Involved; and the anticipated length of failure by the nonperforming party.

Obligatlon(s)" shall mean any obligation(s) to provide or establish credit support for. or on behalf of a)arty to this Contract such as cash, an irrevocable standby letter of credit, amargin agreement, aprepayment asecuritv interest in
an asset, guaranty, or other good and sufficient security ofacontinuing nature. ^ ^secunty interest in

aplliicularSsaS ^ consecutive hours, coextensive with a"day" as defined by the Receiving Transporter in
2.15. "Delivery Period" shall be the period during which deliveries are to be made as agreed to by the parties in atransaction.
2.16. "Delivery Point(s)" shall mean such point(s) as are agreed to by the parties in atransaction.

?pilunnt^f3'̂ ' " an electronic data interchange pursuant to an agreement entered into by the parties, soecificallv
relating to the communication ofTransaction Confirmations under this Contract. •

.SnSsss«"dSS,.'.S: -""" •" "•w "*•"
2.19. "Firm" shall rnean that either party may interrupt its performance without liability only to the extent that surh

for reasons of Force Majeure; provided, however, that during Force Mai^ure interruS the paS
fhl nl • / Majeure may be responsible for any Imbalance Charges as set forth in Section 4.3 related to its inferruotion afterthe nomination is made to the Transporter and until the change in deliveries and/or receipts is confirmed by the Transporter.

L^thane. hydrocarbons and noncombuslible gases in agaseous state consisting primarily of
2.21. "Guarantor! shall mean any entity that has provided aguaranty ofthe obligations ofaparty hereunder.

?afure to sJtiSv a? or charges (in cash or In kind) assessed by aTransporter forlaiiure tosatisfy theTransporter s balance and/or nomination requirements,

or^Hs GnRlnfnr^^^?']fn^f selected on the Base Contract by the parties with respect to aparty that it
flnrftm f • / 3 defsult. Of Similar condition or event however therein defined, under one or more

hShor oi" i"s^^u["ents, individually or collectively, relating to indebtedness (such indebtedness to Include anv obiiaationhether present or future, contingent or otherwise, as principal or surety or otherwise) for the payment or repayment of borrowed
greater than the threshold specified in the Base Contract'̂ JtrrespectToTuch

Guarantor, if any, which results in such indebtedness becoming immediately due and payable.
Copyright ©2006 North American Energy Standards Board. Inc. macor q.^nHorHR-)^
AH Rights Reserved Panpfinfis NAESB Standard 6.3.1Kage 6of 15 Septembers, 2006



i .

cautd bvTnTp^flf performance at any time for any reason, whether or not
Charai as setS in interrupting party may be responsible for any Imbalance
delivlries andfeiW
2.25. "MMBtu" shall mean one million British thermal units, which is equivalent to one dekatherm.

c;lence:eS;SlT"a;SlSS&f ^"'"9 prior to .hs
?eceived bybSS "" payment is due Seller for Gas
?;an%orte;'hetnVorS:£ Gas at aDeliver Point, or absent such receiving
mSageme'nfGas confirmed by Transporter{s) for movement, transportation or
ov?i?=n„ "SP®?''®5!,Transaction(s)' stiali mean any other transaction or agreement between the patties for the purctiase safe orexchange of physical Gas, and any other transaction or agreement identified as aSpecified Ttansaclion under the Base Contract. '

' .d reffred to In Section 3,2 shall mean the price listed in the publication indicated on the Base Contractunder the iis ing applicable to the geographic location closest In proximity to the Delivery Pointfs) for the relevant Dav orovideri if

e"h™lSCa^1ll'crts t

?angfofptefi"lfuEell^^^^ «hich aprice "of
-'«"9 Wh the terms of a

shafi be in ZSuTh"[heLintS!'™ "r^Son."^^ectto aparty, that ,f
a pp®°"" the option of either party to terminate a transaction in the event that the other party fails to

fr^ncn H Satheiing or pipeline companies, or local distribution companies acfnq in the caoacitv ofa

SECTION 3. PERFORMANCE OBLIGATION

^^ deliver, and Buyer agrees to receive and purchase, the Contract-Quantity for aDarticular transaction in

The parties have selected either the "CoverStandard" or the "Spot Price Standard" as indicated on the Base Contract.
Cover Standard:

s£rs».rKS?HE"^^^
satrFFr*"

Copyright ©2006 North American Energy Standards Board, Inc. macqdo^
AH Rights Resenred PanBVnf-jK NAESB Standard 6.3.1Hage7of15 September 5.2006



Spot Price Standard:

wming byboth pfrtes"'''"® Alternative Damages in aTransaction Confirmation executed in

lsMisSS~S4S=™
SECTION 4. TRANSPORTATION, NOMINATIONS, AND IMBALANCES

t'tmnsportfnSsSthlS ^ave the sole responsibility

Point(s) are greateror lesser than the Scheduled Gas, such party shall pronrptly noCha o^rpa™"'''

SECTIONS. QUALITY AND MEASUREMENT

SECTION 6. TAXES

M?afd on thTB:sL"cont?" Before and
Buyer Pays At and After Delivery Point;

=S£3SSSS^r5=HS=i=^^^
Seller Pays Beforeand At Delivery Point: *

SECTION 7, BILLING, PAYMENT, AND AUDIT

Copyright ©2006 North American Energy Standards Board, Inc. ~—
All Rights Reserved PanpSftfi'? NAESB Standard 6.3.1

September6.2006



oVorbafore^ri™r?:SateBusiness Day, payment is due on the next Business dL followina fhat dip ^ Payment Date is not a
to Buyer shall be made in accordance with this Section 72. ^ payments are due Buyer hereunder, payment

"nparformfng 3.3 the performing party may submit an Invoice to thefronTthe nonp^e^or^ing pa^wrbel^rBjL'nS'Dl" P^V^nt

Imtunt as I'̂ o^STto'̂ bTSS «documentation acceptable in Industry practice to suDoort ttle amnunf nsiH ^ ^ amount due, it must provide supporting
unabietoreso,vesuct,.ispute,eitbe^pa%nra;^^^^^^^^^
urtiitbe date ofp^ySlt^a mte P°P™ fr°m the date due
Street Journal, ^usVc
obrt copier's onhet'S^0'^'^ Ss'TSsTdternbon' 1 '«
necessary to verity the accuracy of any statement c'harae oavmenf Ir mmni ,tS°n ^ ojier party only to the extent reasonably
and to obtain copies shall not be available with respect to Draorietarv infnrmaUnn Ir^ Contract. This right to examine, audit,
invoices and billings shall be conclusively presumed final and Lui^eaS f h under this Contract. All
waived unless such invoices or billings are objected to in writlno vSh pHpnn!f « under- or overpayments shall be deemed
Month of Gas delivery. AI retroactive adjustments under Section 7shall be ^aid SS^vthf ^^ documentation, within two years after the
and substantiation ofsuch inaccuracy. ovi/ing payment within 30 Days of Notice

Sii netBll<0this Corriraot, ,hu parties
re^u^edtt^^rde '̂ltnTtrtheterms^TLT^^^^^under this Section. If the parlies have executed aseparate netting agreed to Section 7.3 shall be subject to netting
extent Inconsistent herewith. agreement, the terms and conditions therein shall prevail to the

SECTION 8, TITLE, WARRANTY, AND INDEMNITY

hereunder and^deremd%^ri1o'BulIer^Tee merchantable title to.all Gas soldSECTION 8.2 AND IN SECTION Is rAU OTHER TO ™VIDED IN THIS
MERCmNTABILITYOROFFTNESSFbRANYPARTlSp^^^ ANY WARRANTY OF
attorneys' fees and^m^s^of'court"(TlaW from^anv and^a^Sram"^ ajMosses, liabilities or claims including reasonable
(including death) or properly damage from said Gas or oihlr phJ th of claims of title, persona! Injury
agrees to indemniiy Seller and save it hafmlessfram all Claims from anv Ld attach before title passes to Buyer. Buyer
™iw(inciudingdeath)orpmperiydamagefromsaidbasorolhV^^^^^^^^
c'usfoms Terrfcry'oTSedlteL under this Contract shall fake place within theU.S.C. §1202, General Notes, page 3); prSdLd hcSeftha In fte Spars'? S<=hedu[e of the United Stales 19 ,
Territory of the United States, Seller represents and warrants'thafiHcth f ®"''i"® 'o 'he Gas outside the Customs

SECTION 9. NOTICES

nuutionaliy'̂ L^ogSTernfghUor deliierel""'""' u=u®P'uble eiectronio means,
date, the following presumptions wi^app^y "^Notices sS^bna^^^^ In the absence of proof of the actual receipt
Party's receipt of its facsimile machineWnfiSon upon the sending

All Rights Reserved ' page9ofi5 NAESB Standard 6.3.1
Septembers, 2006



following Busines^Day.^ W°fee'b7overn!'g^ ''®®n ^ceived on the next
au=aratri^:r^^'^ —
not be obligated to ii^plement Lch changeS Si'̂ ustess dL^s °'' information shall
SECTION 10. FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

(whether o!-' not ^b^^thrXfparty (T") '(inSnrS^uT'nl^iMo'̂ ^^ "r
creditworthiness of Yor its Guarantor if apnlirablet XmavS=nH aT ™ "i® occurrence of a material change in theof Performance- shall mean sufficient security in the form amS fo^fterm Assurance of Performance. "Adequate Assurance
X, including, but not limited to cash, astandby irrevocable' letter of credit anreDavmeoT f ''""l' ooooplabie to
Yhereby grants to Xacontinuing first priority security in 6rest°n Ifen on and rS Iv , « '"'"'Tfguaranty.
Performance in the form of cash transferred by Yto Xpursuant to tWs Section in i Ir„n??h Adequate Assurance of
Assurance of Performance, the security interest and lien qranted hereunripr on thntAl/ the return by Xto Yof such Adequatereleased automatically and, to the extent possible, without any furtheraS by Performance strait be

assignment OT'̂ 'ay '̂gemrarayrangeS for m^Sefit'yTcretfL'̂ ffi °,h"® Guarantor shall: (i) make an
acquiesce in the commencement ofa proceeding or case under anvhaniSrimw ^ otherwise commence, authorize, orsuch petition filed or proceeding comrSenced 398^^1') creditors or have
unable to pay its debts as they fall due; (v) have a receiver orovTiDnaMinTriL ^ '''' (however evidenced);.(lv) be
official appointed with respect to it or substantially all of its asLts' vi^fLi fn nnrf P""' pustodian, trustee or other similar
to any Credit Support Obligationslilatlng to the ConVac obligation to the otheTpTriy-wltH "reipect
within 48 hours but at least one Business Day of awritten request bv he otSniS Performance under Section 10.1
party hereunder on or before the second Business Day following written Notlc^lh^i due the other
party w,th respect to any Additional Event of Default- then thrSfh^r n«l rth^M n affected
sole election, to immediately withhold and/or suspend deliveries or oavmenK nnnTS®?
SndeT '•" ~ '-n
'°e?aultin9 have the right, by Nofipe to the ^

iven, as an early termination date (the "Early Termination Date") for the lim E a? is
all transactions under the Contract, each a"Terminated TranLSon" On thp T'" ^ of
terminate, other than those transactions, if any, that may norbe i^uidafpH Date, ail transactions will
Transactions"), which Excluded Transactions must be liqulLted Ld ""^er applicable law ("Excludedupon termination shall be aTerminated Transaction and be valued TV Permissible, and

Datef«Ies oi.l'pfil

Early Termination Damages Apply:

'"lamer! '̂=™m0rciallybetween the parties under Terminated Transactions and Exciuded Transaotinns no oS rfT® c rfeiivered and received
other applicable charges relating to such deliveries and reSte (IncluSw^^^^^^^ and before the Early Termination Date and all
for which payment has not yet been made by the oarlv that cwil om h limitation any amounts owed under Section 32)defined below, of each Terminated ^lanLdion C No -DeSuS SThartvf V-
Transaction at its Market Value, so that each amount eoua^o ?ho Sr ^liquidate and accelerate each Terminatedas defined below, of such Terniinafed Transaction(s) shall be d^e toSuwrntl®''Value,
Value exceeds the Contract Value and to the Seller if the oppositl ifthrcfse Torminafed Transaction(s) if such Market
then due under clause (x) above to present value in acommLialhr reasnnfr,?;t„ appropriate, discount each amount

transS mr^tyiled bX"cfnfiad "(o delivered or purchased under aunder atransaction multiplied by the market price for asimilar fransatdlon atT^r? f "'"9delivered or purchased
Party in acommercially reasonable manner. To ascertain the mXI vfue fha Mnl r?T !!•' '1®'®™'"®'' '"1 «i® Non-Defaulting
valuations, any or all of the settlement prices of NYMEX Gas futures confrarts nMofou r"® Party rnay consider, among other
contracts or physical gas trading markets, similar sales or purchases and anv other 5"® dealers in energy swap

gth of the term and differences in transportation costs, rpartrfha""ot be «;ird-party offers, all adjusted forthe
ler to determine the Market Value. Any extenbion(s) of the term f atensSn1e ,hf h '̂«Pl='®ement transaction(s) in

AMRinh = energy J3[anaardsBoard, Inc. — — —All Rights Resen/ed Page 10 of 16 NAESB Standard 6.3.1
Septembers. 2006



pmaent value stelf be delennltBd by ae Mm-Defaullirw Panv ii ammm^iriallv reflsnrMWp Inlr used in caloulaluid del
Early Termination PamaaBs Do Not Apply;

reas^n^ble 'he?:oUt"cwed';"heta' oJ^no™e^breaS;T^

^ESE=H^ilpSE
"Other Agreement Setoffs Apply" or "Other Agreement Setoffe Do Not Apply" as

Other Agreement Setoffs Apply;

Bilateral Setoff Option;

HsfSgSI^l
TriangularSetoff Option:

^Th''ooilJe'[LTowad™TheT4'u;'n''̂ ^ ^
g==gggaEg—
Other Agreement Setoffs Do NotApply;

^^S=SW#1SS3

tssSr—
pi',;counterclaims and other defenses that it is or may be entitled to arising from the ContrLr ^
Copyright ©2006 North American Energy Standards Board Inc —* TTT;::;;
All Rights Reserved PanPiinrH#? NAESB Standard 6.3.1

September 5.2006



" (

p™4ions,r.e™ra:Vc°o»^^^^^^ agreement with Cose-ou, netting
SECTION 11. FORCE MAJEURE

inde; Section S-Bon 10.4, and Imbalance ChargesForce Majeure. The term "Force Majeure" as employed herein means anv^ause^nt r h° ^ by
suspension, asfurther defined in Section 112. reasonably within the control of the party claiming

ttgWning, pttysicai events such as acts c, God, ,ends,ides,
washouts, explosions, breakage or accident or necessitv of ronair« ^ evacuation of the affected area, floods,

• events affecting an entire geographic region such as ow PiP^i 00 weather related
(iii)interruption and/or curtailment of Firm transportation and?or storaqe bfTTanSn^r?"?- '̂̂ ^
lockouts or other industrial disturbances riots sabotanp in«?iirrprrinr,or.r ,L f r? '• others such as strikes,asnecessity for compliance with any court order law sfafnfp nrHinanr^l i ^ (v) governmental aclionssuch
by a governmental authority having jurisdiction Seller and Buver shall promulgated
Pp Majeure and .0 resoiL,ho Ivin. or'
any or all of the^fSlrig ctcumst^^^^ performance is affected byFirm iransportafion is alL cudailed; f ihe rartrdaSe^ut
such covenants orobligations with reasonable disnafrh- nrnin ornnn,v>i.. h ^o resume the performance of
Gas at ahigher or more advantageous price than the Contract Price Buyeris^aS^to^ fbillty to sell
price than the Contract Price, or a regulalorv aaencv disallnwinn in uS T- toporchase Gas at alower or more advantageous

• Contract; (Iv) the loss of Bdyiris" markeKsj or Buyer's inability to use or resell pass through of costs" resulting" ffditi this
provided In Section 112; or (v) the loss or failure of Seller's oas «?iiniMy mSnL? Purchased hereunder. except, in either case, assectton 11,2. The party daiming Force Majeure shaii not be excurfrom itS«btttt^^^^^^^

» * Ci:3Sir;£isssKss'sz'srarr n«,. ™,
oosslble. Upon providing written Notice of Force Mafeure to the ofhir na^, 4h t f^ i soon as reasonably
mset of the Force Majeure event to maki o?3dd^ T" •
.nd neitherparty shall be deemed to have failed in such duration of Force Majeure,

LLation°e^cutd"?r! Provisions in aTrarrsaction
SECTION 12. TERM

tmnsaota P"-anl hereto shali suM^o'he
SECTION 13. LIMITATIONS

^PREsfpEM™ Of'LSgEs''
HEREUNDER SHALL BE LIMITED AS SET FORTH IN Sl^H PROViQfoM d ^ P^RTYS UABILITY
IN -EQUITY ARE WAIVED. )F NO REMEDY OR M^SURE OF
TRANSACTION, APARTYS LIABILITY SHALL BE lSId TO PROVIDED HEREIN OR IN ADAMAGES SHALL BE TTIE SOLE AND EXCLUSI^ R ISnTi o™ ^ ACTUAL

PAID HEREUNDER ARE UQUIDATED THE PARTIES ACKwnwi Fnnc^yxVS I DAMAGES REQUIRED TO BE
DETERMINE, OR OTHERWISE OBTAINING AM AnmSrP^lMcnJ^ DIFFICULT OR IMPOSSIBLE TO
HEREUNDER CONSTITUTEAREASONABLE APPROxKloN OF AND THE DAMAGES CALCULATED

Cogjright ©2006 North American Energy Standards Board, Inc! ^ •
All Rights Reserved Pana 10 r^f-\K NAESBStandard 6.3.1Kagei,ion5 September 5. 2006



SECTION 14. MARKET DISRUPTION

brs£SSS!^quantity in the geographical location closest in proximifv to the nJSnm PnL^L^ ^ ^ ^ ^nd
provide two quotes then the average of the other oartv's two nnnficf i to"Floating Price" means the price or afrctofof the replacement price for the Floating Price.
"Market Disruption Event" means with resDectto an InrioY qn^rifiori r1 t transaction as being based upon a specified Index,
the Index to announce or publish information noce^Jlf^SS
the permanent discontinuation or material susoension^f fraHinn nn mi '̂̂ ^ting Price (b) the failure of trading to commence or
or permanent discontinuance or unavailability of the index- (d) the tempora^^Sf f̂ temporary
index; or (e) both parties agree that a material chanas in tha fnr^^S fnr !?} i exchange acting as the
occurred. For the purposes of the calculation of areDlacement ori^!^ fnr Sp pi r "^^thod of determining the Floating Price has
decimal places. If the fourth decimal number Is five or arpnfpr fhii rh tr? ri J • i ^ shall be rounded to three
fourth decimal number is less than five, then the third dioimal number
SECTION 15. MISCELLANEOUS

tie "^P-^"Wves, and hei. of
Contract. No assignment of this Contract in whole or in cart' wBI be mari?S'?Hh Contract shail run for the fuil tenn of this

liabieforand%ha/notbereiievedoforSaSr™anyobTg1i^^^^^^^^^^

NJn \A/5JU/iar f^n\f • .15.3,

',5.4.

No waiver of any breach ofthis Contract shail be held to be awaiver of any other or subsequentbreach.

15.7. There is no third party beneficiary to this Contract.

lortmcf, eSpeS^l«es <his
to do so and that such party will be bound thereby. represents and warrants that it has full and complete authority

shall disclose Pireofly^or applicable to this Contract, neither part/
snCn1ia7i7^t1';rrt»^^^^^^

feSedion13,thepartiessha1[brertLdto a Subject

i=TJ;tSr«'ror,sS5,;=^^^
Cog'right ©2006 North American Energy Standards Board, Inc.
All Rights Reserved p--- NAESB Standard 6.3.1Kagel3of15 September 5,20O6



C5.1SS5SSCimSSto"'°™ 1" ti»».»c»,a., i„.

Copyright ©2006 North American Energy Standards Board, Inc.
All Rights Reserved ' PanpiAntMi NAESB Standard 6.3.1Page 14 of 15 September 5,2006



TRANSACTION CONFIRMATION
FOR IMMEDIATE DELIVERY EXHIBIT A

Letterhead/Logo
Date:

Transaction Confimiatlon #;

SELLER:

Attn:
Phone:
Fax:
Base Contract No.
Transporter:
Transporter Contract Number;

Contract Price: $ /MMBtu or

Delivery Period: Begin:

BUYER:

Attn:
Phone:
Fax:
Base Contract No.
Transporter:.
Transporter Contract Number

Performance Obligation and Contract Quantity: (Select One)

Firm (Fixed Quantity):
MMBtus/day

n EFP

Firm (Variable Quantity):
MMBtus/day Minimum
MMBtus/day Maximum

subject to Section4.2. at election of
• Buyer or C Seller

Delivery Point(s):
(If apooling point is used, list aspecific geographic and pipeline location):
Special Conditions:

Sellen,

By:__

Title:.

Date:

Cogirlght ©2006 North American Energy Standards Board, Inc
All Rights Resen/ed Page 15 of 16

Buyer:

By:_

Title: _

Date:

.. The

Interruptible:
Up to MMBtus/day

NAESBStandard 6.3.1
Septembers, 2006



Ca^eNo. 2016-00139

Response to Order ofApril 8 2016
Witness: Wallen

Response Attached

6. Identify and describe the mechanism, index, forward curve, etc., under which the

price of the naturai gas soid to Sentra is charged.



Item 6.

The price of the natural gas sold to Sentra Corporation is based on the monthly NYMEX
natural gas rate and invoiced directly from Greystone, LLC.

See attached invoices for the period October 2015 through March 2016.



Greystone, LLC

600 The Grange Lane

Lexington, KY 40511

Tel (859) 321-1500

BILL TO

Magnum Hunter Production, Inc.

1046 Texan Trail

Grapevine, TX 76501

Attn; Accounts Payable

BankWireInstructions for Payment

Fifth Third Bank, Lexington, KY

ABA#042101190

Acct #7380897632

AcctName;Greystone, LLC

3,366 Mmbtu
10/01 -10/31/15 - Sentra - TETCO

#73161
$2,780

TOTAL

TOTAL DUE BY 11.25.2015

$9,357.48

$9,357.48



Greystone, LLC

600 The Grange Lane

Lexington, KY 40511

Tel (859) 321-1500

BJLL TO

Sentra Gas

120 Prosperous Place

Suite 201

Lexington, KY 40509

BankWire Instructions for Payment

Fifth ThirdBank, Lexington, KY

ABA #042101190

Acct #7380897632

AcctName;Greystone, LLC

8,879 Dth
November, 2015Gas Supply and

Balancing (Clay Gas - TETCO #73161)
$2,326

VCCPh

TOTAL

TOTAL DUE BY 12.30.2015

$20,652.55

$20,652.55



Greystone, LLC

600 The Grange Lane

Lexington, KY 40511

Tel (859) 321-1500

BlU TO

Sentra Gas

120 Prosperous Place

Suite 201

Lexington, KY 40509

Bank Wire Instructions forPayment

Fifth Third Bank, Lexington, KY

ABA#042101190

Acct#7380897532

Acct Name; Greystone, LLC

6,820 Dth December, 2015 Gas Supply and
Balancing (Clay Gas - TETCO #73161) $2,360

total

total due by 1.25.2016

$16,095.20

$16,095.20



Greystone, LLC

600 The Grange Lane

Lexington, KY 40511

Tel (859) 321-1500

BILL TO

Sentra Gas

120 Prosperous Place

Suite 201

Lexington, KY 40509

Bankwire Instructions for Payment

FifthThird Bank, Lexington,KY

ABA #042101190

Acct#7380897632

Acct Name: Greystone, LLC

17,779 Dth
January, 2016 Gas Supply and Balancing

(ClayGas - TETCO #73161)
$2,680

TOTAL

TOTAL DUE BY 2.25.2Q16

$47,647.72

$47,647.72



Greystone, LLC

600 The Grange Lane

Lexington, KY 40511

Tel (859) 321-1500

BILL TO

Sentra Gas

120 Prosperous Piece

Suite 201

Lexington, KY 40509

Bankwire Instructions for Payment:

Fifth Third Bank. Lexington, KY

ABA #042101190

Acct#7380897632

AcctNamerGreystone, LLC

14,077 Dth
February, 2016 Gas Supply and
Balancing (Clay Gas - TETCO #73161) $2,540

TOTAL

TOTAL DUE BY 3.25.2016

$35,755.58

$35,755.58



Greystone, LLC

600TheGrange Lane

Lexington, KY 40511

Tel (859) 321-1500

BIl.LTO

Sentra Gas

120 Prosperous Place

Suite 201

Lexington, KY 40509

Bank WireInstAJctions for Payment:

Fifth Third Bank, Lexington, KY

ABA#042 101190

Acct #7380897532

AcctName;Greystone, LLC

7,093 Dth
March, 2016 Gas Supply and Balancing
(Clay Gas - TETCO #73161) $2,102

TOTAl

TOTAL DUE BY4.25.2016

$14,909.48

$14,909.48



Case No. 2016-00139

Response to Order ofApril 8 2016
Witness: Wallen

Response Attached

7. Provide copies of invoices for the gas sold to Sentra by month in calendaryears

2013, 2014, 2015. and the available months of 2016.



Phone;(859)263-3948 Fax: (859) 263-4228

Sold To: NGas Production Company
Attn: Accounts Payable
DO NOT MAIL

Point

2/15/2013 10:10:26 AM PAGE 1/001 Fax Server

Please direct invoice Inquiries to Customer Service:
Phone (918)477-3485
Fax (918)477-3434
tnpIerce@semlnoleenergy.com

Customer No.:

Invoice No.:

Invoice Date:

Amount Due By:

135-34534

100-1301-5885

February15, 2013
February25,2013

Meter Month

Nom

Days /Act Total MMBtu Rate AmountPlgelin^
THCO-KY DaughertyPetroleum 73161 Jan 13 1-31 A

Total:

13.128

13,128

Total Current Charges:

$3.8040 $49,938.91

$49,938.91

$49,938.91

Please remit checks to;

Semlnole Energy Services, L.L.C.
Dept. 2823

Wire Instructions:

Seminole EnergyServices, LLC.
QankofOklahomaTuIsa, Oklahoina



I^eminole
^Energy Sorvlcoa

Phone; (859) 253-3948 Fax:(859) 263-4228

Sold To: NGas Production Company
Attn: Accounts Payable
DO NOT MAIL

Please direct InvoiceInquiriesto Customer Service:
Phone (918)477-3483
Fax (918)477-3434
mpIerce@semInoleenergy.com

Customer No.:

Invoice No.:

Invoice Date:

Amount Due By:

135-34534

100-1302-5571

March 15,2013
March 25,2013

Pipeline Point Meter Month

Nom

Days /Act Total MMBtu Rate Amount

TETCO-Ky

Revision 1

DaughertyPetroleum 73161

Please remit checks to:

SemlnoleEnergyServices,L.LC.
Dept. 2823
Tulsa, Oklahoma 74182

Feb 13 1-28 A

Total:

Wire Instructions:

SemlnoleEnergy Services,LLC.
Bankof OklahomaTulsa, Oklahoma
ABAH103900036 AcctH 209908989

11,839

11,839

Total Current Charges:

$3.6760 $43,520.16

$43,520,16

$43,520.16



Phone: (859) 2€3-3948 Fax:(859) 263-4228

Sold To: N6as Production Company
Attn: Accounts Payable
DO NOT MAIL

Point

4/15/2013 10:26:10 AM PAGE 1/001 Fax Server

Please direct Invoice Inquiries to Customer Service:
Phone (918)477-3485
Fax (918) 477-3434
mplerce@semlnoIeenergy.com

Customer No.:

Invoice No.:

invoice Date:

Amount Due By:

13S-34S34

100-1303-4553

AprilIS, 2013
April 25,2013

Meter Month Total MMBtu Rate AmountPipeline

TETCO-KY DaughertyPetroleum 73161 Mar 13

Nom

_Dajrs_Mc^
1-31 A

Total:

11,230

11,230

Total Current Charges:

$3.8770 $43,538.71

$43,538.71

$43,538.71

Please remit checks to;

SemlnoleEnergyServices,LL.C.
Dept. 2823

Wire Instructions:

SemlnoleEnergyServices,LLC.
Bankof Oklahoma Tulsa, Oklahoma



Pinole

Phone; (859) 263-3948 Fax: (859) 263-4228

SoidTo: NGas Production Company
Attn: Accounts Payable
DO NOT MAIL

5/15/2013 9:05;46 AM PAGE 1/001 Fax Server

Please direct Invoice Inquiriesto CustomerService;
Phone (918)477-3485
Fax (918) 477-3434
mpierce@setnlnoleenergy.ccitn

Customer No.;

Invoice No.:

Invoice Date:

Amount Due By:

135-34534

100-1304-6217

May IS, 2013
May 25,2013

Nom

Month Total MMBtu Rate Amount
Pipeline Point Meter

TETCO-KY DaughertyPetroleum 73151 Apr13 1-30 A

Total:

4,624

4,624

Total Current Charges;

$4.4260 $20.465.82

$20,465.82

$20/465.82

Please remit checks to:

SemlnoleEnergyServices,L.L.C
PO Box 26706, Section 4130

Wire instructions:

SemlnoleEnergyServices,L,l.C.
IntlBankof Commerce .Oklahoma City OK



Phone; (859) 263-3948 Fax:(859) 263-4228

Sold To: NSas Production Company
Attn: Accounts Payable
DO NOT MAIL

6/14/2013 10:09:35 AM PAGE 1/001 Fax Server

Please direct Invoice Inquiries to Customer Service:
Phone (918)477-3485
Fax (918)477-3434
inplerce@semlnolceriergy.coni

Customer No.; 13S-34S34

Invoice No.: 100-1305-5219

Invoice Date: June 15,2013

Amount Due By: June 25,2013

Meter Total MMBtu Rate AmountPipeling Point

TETCO-KY Daugherty Petroleum 73161

Norn

Month Days /Act

May 13 1-31 A

Total:

2,042

2,042

Total Current Charges:

$4.6020 $9,397.28

$9,397.28

$9,397.28

•♦pleasenote new banking Information below**

Please remit checks to:

Semlnole Energy Services, L.L.C.
PO Box 26706, Section 4130

Wire Instructions;

Semlnole EnergyServices. LLC.
Int'l Bankof Commerce.Oklahoma City OK



iSeminole
FEnorgy Sorvlcos

Phone: (859) 263*3948 Fax;(859)263-4228

Sold To: Magnum Hunter Production, Inc.
Attn: Accounts Payable
DO NOT MAIL

Pipeline Point

Please direct invoiceInquiries to Customer Service:
Phone (918} 477-3485
Fax (918)477-3434
mpierce@semInoleenergy.com

Customer No.:

Invoice No.:

Invoice Date:

Amount Due By:

135-34534

100-1306-4712

July 15,2013
July 25,2013

Meter Month Total MMBtu Rate Amount

TETCO-KY Daugherty Petroleum 73161 Jun 13

Mom

Days /Act
1,1471-30 A

Total: 1,147

TotalCurrent Charges:

$4.5980 $5,273.91

$5,273.91

$5,273.91

Revlson 1

**Please note new banking information below**

Please remit checks to:

Semlnole EnergyServices, LL.C.
PO Box 26706, Section 4130

Oklahoma City,OK73126-0706

Wire instructions:

Semlnole EnergyServices, LLC.
Int'l Bank of Commerce,Oklahoma Gty OK
Wire ABA^ 114902528 ACHABAH 303072793 AcctK 1604446285



8/15/2013 8:17:48 AM PAGE 1/001 Fax Server

I
Phone:(859]263-3948 Fax: (839)263-4228

Sold To: Magnum Hunter Production, Inc.
Attn: Accounts Payable
DO NOT MAIL

Point

Please direct Invoice Inquiries to CustomerServIce:
Phone (918)477-3485
Fax (918)477-3434
mplerce@semlnoleenergy.coni

Customer No.:

Invoice No.;

Invoice Date:

Amount Due By:

035-34534

100-1307-5003

August 15, 2013

August 25, 2013

Meter Month Total MMBtu Rate AmountPipeline

TETCO-KY Daugherty Petroleum 73161 Jull3

Nom

Days /Art
1-31 890

Total: 890

Total Current Charges:

$4.1570 $3,699.73

^,699.73

$3,699.73

**Please note new banking information below**

Please remit checks to:

Semlnole Energy Services, LLC.
PO Box 26706, Section 4130

Wire Instructions:

Semlnole EnergySenrices, L.I.C.
Int'l Bankof Commerce,Oklahoma City OK



8/24/2013 6!05:08 PM PAGE 1/001 Fax Server

Please direct Invoice Inquiries to CustomerService:
Phone (918]477-348S
Fax (918)477-3434
mplcrce@semlnoleenersy.coni

Phone;(859) 263-3948 Fax:(859} 263-4228

Sold To: Magnum Hunter Production, Inc.
Attn; Accounts Payable
DO NOT MAIL

P^ejln^ Point Meter

TETCO-KY Daugherty Petroleum 73161

Revision 1

**Pleas8 note new banking information below'**

Please remit checks to;

Semlnole EnergyServices,LLC.
PO Box 26706, Section 4130
OklahomaCity,OK 73326-0705

Month

Aug 13

Customer No.:

Invoice No.:

Invoice Date:

Amount Due By:

135-34534

100-1308-4676

September IS, 2013
September 25,2013

Days

Norn

/Act Total MMBtu Rate Amount

1-31

Total:

999 $3.9090. $3,905.09

999 $3,905,09

Total Current Charges: $3,905.09

Wire Instructions:

SemlnoleEnergyServfces,LL.C.
Int'l Bankof Commerce,Oklahoma City OK
WlrBADA«114902528 ACHABAW 303072793 AccW 1604446285



10/25/2013 10:38:54 AM PAGE 1/001 Fax Server

Please direct Invoice Inquiries to CustomerService:
Phone (918) 477-348S
Fax (918)477-3434
mpIerce@semlnoleenergy.com

Phone: (859) 263-3948 Pax:(859)263-4228

Sold To: Magnum Hunter Production, Inc.
Attn: Accounts Payable
DO NOT MAIL

Customer No.:

Invoice No.:

Invoice Date:

Amount Due By:

135-34534

100-1309-5793

October 15,2013
October 25,2013

Pipeline ' Point . Meter Month

Norn

Days /Act Total MMBtu Rate Amount

7ETC0-KY Daugherty Petroleum 73161 Sepl3 1-30 A 1.219 $3.9670 $4,835.77

Totel: 1,219 $4,835.77

Total CurrentCharges: $4,835.77

Revision 1

**Please note new banking information below'*'*

Please remit checks to:

SemlnoleEnerg/ Services.LLC.
PO Box 26706. Section 4130
OklahomaCity.OK73126-0706

tVIre Instructions:

SemlnoleEnergyServices,LLC.
Int'IBankofCommerce.Oklahoma City OK
WlreABAflll4902528 ACHABAII303072793 AccW1604446285



11/15/2013 10:37:18 AM PAGE 1/001 Fax Server

Please direct Invoice Inquiries to Customer Service:
Phone (918) 477-3485
Fax (918) 477-3434
mpIerce@semlnoleenergy.com

Phone: (859) 263-3948 Pax:(859)263-4228

Sold To: Magnum Hunter Production, Inc.
Attn: Accounts Payable
DO NOT MAIL

Pipeline

TCTCO-KY

Point Meter

Daugherty Petroleum 731S1

Please remK checksto:

SemlnoleEnergy Services, L.LC.
PC Box 26706, Section 4130
Oklahoma City,OK73126-0706

Customer No.:

Invoice No.:

Invoice Date:

Amount Due By:

13S-34534

100-1310-S407

November 15,2013
November 25,2013

Month

Octl3 . 1-31

Nom

_Da^s_^c^ Total MMBtu

3,823

Total: 3,823

Total Cwrent Qtarges:

Wire Instructions:

SemlnoleEnergyServices, L.L.C.
Int'l Oankof Commerce .Oklahoma City OK
Wire ABM114902528 ACH ADAH303072793 AccBl 1604446285

Rate Amount

$3.^80 $14,902.05

$14,902.05

$14,902.05



c

Please direct InvoiceInquiriesto CustemerServlcet

mbemino 0 Phone (918)477-1532

^Enor^jy Sorvlcaa Fax (918)477-3434

Revision: 01/06/2014lhowe@i5enilnoleenergy.com

Phone: (859) 263-3948 Fax;(853) 263-4228

Sold To: Magnum Hunter ProcJuctlon, inc.

Attn: Accounts Payable
DO NOT MAIL

Customer No.:

Invoice No.:

Invoice Date:

Amount Due By:

135-34534

100-1311-6145

December 09,2013

December 25,2013

Plaelins Point Meter Month

Norn

Davf /Act Total MMBtu Rate Amount

TETCO-KY Daugherly Petroleum 73161 Novl3 1-30 A 20,190 $3.B970 $78,68a43

Total: 20,130 $78,680.43

Totalcurrent Charges: $78,68043-

Revision 1

Ptease remit checks to:

Seminole Energy Services, LLC.
PO Box 26706, Section 4130

OMahoma Oly, OK73126-0706

Wire Instructions:

Semirtole Energy Services, LLC
Infl Bank of Commerce,Oktahama City OK

WlreABAtfll4S02528 ACHABA#303072793 AcctK ie0444S2BS



'Enorgy Sorvlcos

Phone: (859) 253-3948 Fax:(859) 263-4228

Sold To: Magnum Hunter Production, Inc.
Attn: Accounts Payable
DO NOT MAIL

Pipeline Point

Please direct invoice Inquiries to Qistomer Service:
Phone (918)477-1532
Fax (918) 477-3434

lhowe@seminoleener8v.com

Customer No.:

Invoice No.:

Invoice Date:

Amount Due By:

135-34534

100-1312-6538

January 15,2014
January 25,2014

Meter Month Days

Nom

/Act ToidfMMBtu Rate Amount
TETCO-KY Daugherty Petroleum 73161 Oecl3 1-31

Total:

12,400 TTkS4.2680 $52,923,20

Please remit checks to:

Semlnole Energy Services, LLC.
PO Box 26706, Section 4130

Oklahoma City,OK73126-0706

12,400

Total Current Charges:

P0

Wire instructions:

Seminole EnergyServices, LLC.
Int'l Bankof Commerce,Oklahoma aty OK
Wire ABAfI114902528 ACH ABAIf 3D3072793 AcctH 1604446285

$52,923.20

$52,923.20



Greystone, LLC

600 The Grange Lane

Lexington, KY 40511

"el (859^ 321-1500

INVOICE 0114.01

BILL TO

Magnum Hunter Production, Inc.

1046 Texan Trail

Grapevine, TX 76501

Attn: Accounts Payable

iQUANTITY .•••DESCRIPTION

Bank Wire Instructions for Payment

Fifth Third Bank, Lexington, KY

ABA #042101190

Acct#7380897632

Acct Name: Greystone, LLC

/ONiT PRICE"

19,931 Mmbtu 01/01 -01/31/14 -Sentra - TETCO 73161 $5,410

TOTAL

TOTAL DUE BY 2.25.2014

$107,826.71

$107,826.71



Greystone. LLC

600 The Grange Lane

Lexington, KY 40511

Tel f859) 321-1500

INVOICE 0214;01

BILL TO

Magnum Hunter Production, Inc.

1046 Texan Trail

Grapevine, TX 76501

Attn: Accounts Payable

. DESCRIPTION

Bank Wire Instructions for Payment:

nfth Third Bank, Lexington, KY

ABA #042 101190

Acct#7380897532

AcctName:Greystone, LLC

UNIT PRICE

12,591 Mmbtu 02.01 - 02.28.14 -Sentra - TETCO 73161 $6,227

TOTAL

TOTAL DUE BY 3.2S.2014

$78,404.16

$78,404.16



Greystone, LLC

600 The Grange Lane

Lexington, KY 40511

Tel (859) 321-1500

BIILTO

Magnum Hunter Production, Inc.

1046 Texan Trail

Grapevine, TX 76501

Attn: Accounts Payable

-QyANTITY .-..OESCRIPTiOM

BankWire Instructions for Payment

RfthThird Bank, Lexington, KY

ABA #042 101190

Accl #7380897632

AcctName:Greystone, LLC

UNIT PRICE

11,017 Mmbtu 03/01-03/31/14 - Sentra - TETCO 73161 $5,365

TOTAL

TOTAL DUE BY 4.25.2014

$59,106.21

$59,106.21



Greystone, LLC

600 The Grange Lane

Lexington, KY 40511

Tel (859) 321-1500

TNVbteE 0414.03

BILL TO

Magnum Hunter Production, Inc.

1046 Texan Trail

Grapevine, TX 76501

Attn: Accounts Payable

BankWire Instructions for Pavmenf

Fifth Third Bank, Lexington, KY

ABA#042101190

Acct #7380897632

Acct Name: Greystone, LLC

QUANTiTyv • DESGRIPTION , UNITPRICE :; ' ;-X-" TOTAL

U, 3,787 Mmbtu 04/01 -04/30/14-Sentra -TETCO
#73161

ifVVftV 1,883 Mmbtu 05/01 - 05/31/14- Sentra - TETCO

#73161

$4,964

$4,895

TOTAL

TOTAL DUE BY 6.25,2014

$18,798.67

$9,217.29

$28,015.96



Greystone, LLC

600 The Grange Lane

Lexington, KY 40511

Tel (859) 321-1500

BILL TO

Magnum Hunter Production, Inc.

1046 Texan Trail

Grapevine, TX 76501

Attn: Accounts Payable

QUANTITY .;DESCR]PTipN:\: . •

Bankwire Instructions for Payment'

Fifth Third Bank, Lexington, KY

ABA #042 101190

Acct #7380897632

AcctName:Greystone,LLC

rUN)T;PRICE

788 Mmbtu
06/01 - 06/30/14 - Sentra - TETCO

#73161
$4,849

TOTAL

TOTAL DUE BY 7.25.2014

$3,821.01

$3,821.01



Greystone, LLC

600 The Grange Lane

Lexington, KY 40511

Tel (859) 321-1500

INVOICE 08i4:16:'

BILL TO

Magnum Hunter Production, Inc

1046 Texan Traii

Grapevine, TX 76501

Attn: Accounts Payable

.QUANTITY;: .^.DESCRIPTION;

BankVWre Instructions for Payment

Fifth Third Bank, Lexington, KY

ABA #042 101190

Acct #7380897632

AcctName:Greystone,LLC

UNIT PRICE

1,039 Mmbtu
07/01 - 07/31/14 - Sentra - TETCO

#73161
$4,400

TOTAL

TOTAL DUE BY 8.25.2014

$4,571.60

$4,571.60



Greystone, LLC

600 The Grange Lane

Lexington, KY 40511

Tel (859) 321-1500

BILL TO

Magnum Hunter Production, Inc.

1046 Texan Trail

Grapevine, TX 76501

Attn; Accounts Payable

Bank Wire Instructions for Payment'

Fifth Third Bank, Lexington, KY

ABA #042 101190

Acct#7380897632

AcctName:Greystone, LLC

1,044 Mmbtu
08/01 - 08/31/14 - Sentra - TETCO

#73161
$3.8470

TOTAL

TOTAL DUE BY 9.25.2014

$4,016.26

$4,016,26



Greystone, LLC

600 The Grange Lane

Lexington, KY 40511

Tel (859) 321-1500

INVOICE 0918;14

BJU TO

Magnum Hunter Production, Inc.

1046 Texan Trail

Grapevine, TX 76501

Attn: Accounts Payable

QUANTITY DESCRIPTION

Bank Wire Instructions for Paymeni:

Third Sank. Lexington, KY

ASA #042101190

Acct#7380897532

Acct Name: Greystone, LLC

UNIT PRICE

1,170 Mmbtu
09/01 - 09/30/14 - Sentra - TETCO

#73161
$3.98

TOTAL

TOTAL DUE gV iO.27.2014

$4,656.60

4,655.600-^



Greystone, LLC

600 The Grange Lane

Lexington, KY 40511

Tel (859) 321-1500

eiLLTO

Magnum Hunter Production, Inc.

1046 Texan Trail

Grapevine, TX 76501

Attn: Accounts Payable

Bankwire Instructions for Payment

Fifth Third Bank, Lexington, KY

ABA #042101190

Acct#7380897632

AcctNametGreystone, LLC

4,735 Mmbtu
10/01 -10/31/14 - Sentra - TETCO

#73161
$4.08

TOTAL

TOTAL DUE BV11.25.2014

$19,318.80

$19,318.80



Greystone, LLC

600 The Grange Lane

Lexington, KY 40511

Tel (859) 321-1500

BILL TO

Magnum Hunter Production, Inc.

1046 Texan Trail

Grapevine, TX 76501

Attn:Accounts Payable

BankwireInstmctions for Payment

Fifth ThirdBank, Lexington, KY

ABA #042101190

Acct #7380897632

AcctName:Greystone, LLC

9,344 Mmbtu
11/01-11/30/14 - Sentra - TETCO

#73161
$3.82

TOTAL

TOTAL DUE BY 12.29.2014

$35,694.08

$34,694.08



Greystone, LLC

600 The Grange Lane

Lexington, KY 40511
Tel (859) 321-1500

BILLTO

Magnum Hunter Production, Inc.
1046 Texan Trail

Grapevine, TX 76501

Attn: Accounts Payable

Bank Wire Instructions forPayment

Fifth Third Bank, Lexington. KY
ABA #042101190

Acct#7380897632

Acct Name: Greystone, LLC -

14,757 Mmbtu ~^2/31/14 - Sentra -TETCO
#73161 $4,390

TOTAL

TOTAL DUE BY 1.26.2015

$64,783.23

$64,783.23



Greystone, LLC

600 The Grange Lane

Lexington, KY 40511

Tel (859) 321-1500

BILL TO

Magnum Hunter Productioa Inc.

1046 Texan Trail

Grapevine, TX 76501

Attn: Accounts Payable

Bank Wire Instructions for Payment:

Fifth Third Bank, Lexington, KY

ABA #042101190

Acct #7380897632

Acct Name: Greystone, LLC

17,171 Mmbtu
01/01 - 01/31/15 - Sentra - TETCO

#73161

map's.

$3,420

TOTAL

TOTAL DUE BY 2.25.2015

$58,724.82

$58,724.82



Greystone, LLC

600 The Grange Lane

Lexington, KY 40511

Tel (859) 321-1500

SILL TO

Magnum Hunter Production, Inc.

1046 Texan Trail

Grapevine, TX 76501

Attn: Accounts Payable

Bank Wire Instructions for Payment

Fifth Third Bank, Lexington, KY

ABA #042101190

Acct#7380897632

Acct Name: Greystone, LLC

19,124 Mmbtu
02/01 - 02/28/15 - Sentra - TETCO

#73161
$3,260

TOTAl

TOTAL DUE BY 3.25.2015

$62,344.24

$62,344.24



\ '

Greystone, LLC

600 The Grange Lane

Lexington, KY 40511

Tel (859) 321-1500

BiLL TO

Magnum Hunter Production, Inc.

1046 Texan Trail

Grapevine, TX 76501

Attn: Accounts Payable

BankWire Instructions for Payment

Fifth Third Bank, Lexington, KY

ABA#042 101190

Acct #7380897632

Acct Name: Greystone, LLC

4,923 Mmbtu
04/01 - 04/30/15 - Sentra - TETCO

#73161
$2,970

TOTAL

TOTAL DUE BY 5.25,2015

$14,621.31

$14,621.31



Greystone, LLC

600 The Grange Lane

Lexington, KY 40511

Tel (859) 321-1500

BILL TO

Magnum Hunter Production, Inc.

1046 Texan Trail

Grapevine, TX 76501

Attn: Accounts Payable

Bankwire Instructions for Payment:

Fifth Third Bank, Lexington, KY

ABA #042 101190

Acct #7380897632

AcctName:Greystone, LLC

2,158 Mmbtu
05/01 - 05/31/15 - Sentra - TETCO

#73161
$2,630

TOTAL

TOTAL DUE BY 5.26,2015

$5,675.54

$5,675,54



Greystone, LLC

600 The Grange Lane

Lexington, KY 40511

Tel (859) 321-1500

BILL TO

Magnum Hunter Production, Inc.

1046 Texan Trail

Grapevine, TX 76501

Attn: Accounts Payable

BankWire Instructions for Payment:

Fifth Third Bank, Lexington, KY

ABA #042101190

Acct#7380897632

Acct Name: Greystone, LLC

1,377 Mmbtu
06/01 - 06/30/15 - Sentra - TETCO

#73161
$2,230

TOTAL

TOTAL DUE BY 7.27.2015

$3,070.71

$3,070.71



Greystone, LLC

600 The Grange Lane

Lexington, KY 40511

Tel (859) 321-1500

3ILLT0

Magnum Hunter Production, Inc.

1046 Texan Trail

Grapevine, TX 76501

Attn:Accounts Payable

Bank Wire Instructions for Payment:

Fifth Third Bank, Lexington, KY

ABA#042101190

Acct#7380897632

Acct Name: Greystone, LLC

898 Mmbtu
07/01 - 07/31/15 - Sentra - TETCO

#73161
$2.8700

TOTAL

TOTAL DUE BY8,25.2015

$2,577.26

$2,577.26



Greystone, LLC

600 The Grange Lane

Lexington, KY 40511

Tel (859) 321-1500

BILL TO

Magnum Hunter Production, Inc.

1046 Texan Trail

Grapevine, TX 76501

Attn: Accounts Payable

Bank Wire Instructions for Payment:

FifthThird Bank,Lexington, KY

ABA #042101190

Acct#7380897632

Acct Name: Greystone, LLC

1,608 Mmbtu
08/01 - 08/31/15 - Sentra - TETCO

#73161
$2,890

TOTAL

TOTAL DUE BY 9.25.203.5

$4,647.12

$4,647.12



Greystone, LLC

600 The Grange Lane

Lexington, KY40511

Tel (859) 321-1500

Bill. TO

Magnum HunterProduction, Inc.

1046 Texan Trail

Grapevine, TX 76501

Attn: Accounts Payable

BankWireInstructions for Payment:

Fifth Third Bank, Lexington, KY

ABA#042101190

Acct#7380897632

Acct Name; Greystone, LLC

1,796 Mmbtu
09/01 - 09/30/15 - Sentra - TETCO

#73161 $2,815

TOTAL

TOTAL DUE BY 10.26.2015

$5,055.74

$5,055.74



Greystone, LLC

600 The Grange Lane

Lexington, KY 40511

Tel (859) 321-1500

BILL TO

Sentra Gas

120 Prosperous Place

Suite :201

Lexington, KY 40509

BankWire Instructions for Payment:

Fifth Third Bank, Lexington, KY

ABA #042101190

Acct#7380897632

Acct Name: Greystone, LLC

8,879 Dth
November, 2015 Gas Supply and

Balancing (Clay Gas - TETCO #73161)
$2,326

TOTAL

TOTAL DUE BY 12.30.2015

$20,652.55

$20,652.55



Greystone, LLC

600 The Grange Lane

Lexington, KY405H

Tel (859)321-1500

BILL TO

Magnum Hunter Production, Inc.

1046 Texan Trail

Grapevine, TX 76501

Attn: Accounts Payable

Bank Wire Instaictions for Payment:

Fifth ThirdBank, Lexington, KY

ABA #042101190

Acct#7380897632

AcctName:Greystone, LLC

3,366 Mmbtu
10/01 -10/31/15 - Sentra - TETCO

#73161
$2,780

TOTAL

TOTAL DUE BY 11.25.2015

$9,357.48

$9,357.48



Greystone, LLC

600 The Grange Lane

Lexington, KY 40511

Tel (859) 321-1500

Bill. TO

Sentra Gas

120 Prosperous Place

Suite 201

Lexington, KY 40509

Bank WireInstructionsfor Payment

Fifth Third Bank, Lexington, KY

ABA#042101190

Acct #7380897632

Acct Name: Greystone, LLC

6,820 Dth December, 2015 Gas Supply and
Balancing (Clay Gas - TETCO #73161) $2,360

TOTAL

TOTAL DUE BV 1.25.2016

$16,095.20

$16,095.20



^ Case No. 2016-00139
Response to Order ofApril8 2016
Witness: Wallen

Response Attached

8. State whether Sentra's price for its natural gas purchases reflects current

market price conditions. If so, provide support for why Sentra believes this price reflects

current market prices. If not. indicate an appropriate price based on current market

conditions and provide support for the indicated amount.



Item 8.

Sentra Corporation's price for its natural gas does not reflect current market price
conditions. An appropriate price based on current market conditions will be established
once it files an Application for Rate Adjustment to the Kentucky Public Service
Commission.


